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WI HMIS Advisory Board  
 
 

 

Erin Evosevich (Chair) 
NEWCAP 
1201 Main Street 
Oconto, WI 54153 
920.834.4621 
erinevosevich@newcap.org 
 
Lisa Haen (Vice Chair) 
Kenosha Human Development Services, Inc.  
5407 8th Ave 
Kenosha, WI 53140 

Phone: 262.657.7188 

lhaen@khds.org 
 
Curtis Lemke 

Wisconsin Department of Veterans Affairs 

201 W Washington Ave 

Madison, WI 53703 

Phone: 608.977.0408 

curtis.lemke@dva.wisconsin.gov 

 
Joe Locher 

ECHO, Inc.  
65 S. High Street 
Janesville, WI 53548 

Phone: 608.754.5333 

joelocher@echojanesville.org 
 
Melissa Taggart 
H.A.L.O. 
2000 DeKoven Avenue 
Racine, WI 53403 
Phone:  262.633.3235 
mtaggart@haloinc.org 
 
Tara Barica 
The Salvation Army of Madison 
630 E. Washington Avenue 
Madison, WI 53703 
Phone: 608-250-2227 
Tara.Barica@usc.salvationarmy.org 
 

 

Abagail Jeffers 
Couleecap, Inc. 
700 N 3rd Street, Suite 202B 
La Crosse, WI 54601 
Phone: 608.782.4876 
abagail.jeffers@couleecap.org 
 
Christine McCain 

Pillars, Inc. 
605 E Hancock Street 
Appleton, WI 54911 
Phone: 920.734.9192 
cmccain@pillarsinc.org  
 
Erika Olson 
Impact, Inc. 
6737 West Washington Street 
Suite 2225 
Milwaukee, WI 53214 
eolson@impactinc.org  
 
Ashely Wisnefske 
Outreach Community Health Center of Milwaukee 
711 W. Capitol Drive 
Milwaukee, WI 53206 
ashleyw@orchc-milw.org 
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